A.P.N. No.:	1220-23-000-01	2				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00	-				
File No.:	1892307					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
	per Trustee of the 7, 2016	Ferber Family Trust				
Gardnerville	NV 89410					

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 01/19/2023 10:02 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
 E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard Ferber, Trustee of the Ferber Family Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Richard Ferber Trustee of the Ferber Family Trust dated June 7, 201616, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Sections 23 and 24, T. 12 N. R. 20 E. M.D.B. & M. more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1-B-2 of that certain Parcel Map for Lilly M. Stone, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 4, 1984, as File No. 101630.

Said parcel being a re-subdivision of Parcel 1-B, as shown on the Parcel Map for S.M.S. Enterprises, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 10, 1978, as File No. 16584.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: <u>Sanucy 13</u>, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Ferber Family Trust dated June 7, 2016 State of Velada) ss County of Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\underline{13}$ day of $\underline{5}$ and $\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{5}$ are By: Richard Ferber 2023 Signature: William Hoggon My Commission Expires: 3/12/2025 CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)			
a) <u>1220-23-000-012</u>	_			
b)		_		\
,			\	
d)			\	
Type of Property:		_		\ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	l l	Page	1. 1.
		Date of Reco		1
e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		ording.	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
□ Other			The state of the s	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Prid	ce of Property	\$	h.,	
	osure Only (value of prope	erty)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	, , , , ,	\$		
d, Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$		
a, real rioporty riansia	, run buo			
4. If Exemption Claimed			1 1	
a Transfer Tay Evem	enption per NRS 375.090, \$	Section #3)	
h Evoloin Poscon for	Exemption: Correcting	veeting to include	date of trust	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption. Correcting	y vesting to include t	Jale Or Irust	
C. Darkel Laterant, Davis	utawa baina transformadi i	100 %		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:		numericant to NIDC 2	75 060
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, unde	er penalty of perjury,	pursuant to NRS 3	07 Q.UQU
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is o	correct to the best of	their information a	ina bellet,
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called up	on to substantiate th	ne information prov	ided nerein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	gree that disallowance of	any claimed exemp	tion, or other deteri	mination of
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of	f the tax due plus int	erest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	r and Seller shall be jointl	y and severally liabl	e for any additional	l amount owed.
$-\infty$	_	\ \	\ /	
Signature()	<u> </u>	Capacity		
Sherry Ackerma	<u>i</u> nn	\ \	Escrow Officer	
. / /		\ \		
Signature	\	Capacity		
i.g.,g.tt.		—]"""		
		/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	OPMATION	BUVED (CDA	NTEE) INFORMAT	TION
(REQUIRED)		REQUIRED)	11011	
	ber, Trustee of the	Print Name:	Richard Ferbert,	Tructee of the
		Cilii Nairie.	Ferber Trust date	
Ferber Trus			2016	a Julie 7,
Address: 654 Stones The	row Road	A d dua		
City: Gardnerville			54 Stones Throw R	oa <u>o</u>
State: NV	89410	· —	nerville	
		State: <u>NV</u>		89410
\	/ /			
COMPANY/PERSON REC	QUESTING RECORDING			
Print Name: Stewart Tit	Escrow# 18	892307		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	5, Suite 109			
City: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip:	89410
The Control of the Co	and the second s			